DINNAGES DINNAGES
TransporT PuBLSHNG  TransporT puBLsHNG

Post your form, or enquiries with SAE, to Dinnages, Unit 11, Hove, BN3 5RA

Historic Transport & Local Photographs
A Unique library of photographs from original material
Prints available as album 6x4 views & mounted 9x6

Stockist of current bus and railway booklets from;
Maidstone & District and East Kent Bus Club
The Omnibus Society, PHRS Book series
Peter A Harding, Branch Line Railway Series
Buggleskelly Railway books
Always a selection of used & obsolete transport books
Historic & Contemporary Transport Films on DVD

Check out our Online store or auction sales.

Postal Sales & enquiries welcome, or find us at an event.

An established family concern, trading over 22 years.

The Dinnages Library has been created from original negatives
and slides from a variety of well known photographers.

For a full list of collections & photographers material we own
outright, visit our online store giving more detailed information.
Full commercial rights & exclusive collections from;

Jack Turley, Ernie Charman, Peter Gavin, Mather Cripps, Dave
Taylor, Les Hough, Martin & John Piggott, and G Arnold.

www. TransportPostcards.co.uk

UK Trams, Trolleybuses, Buses, on Road Transport,
From Pre-War Steam, through to Diesel & Electric Traction,
Including Volk’s Railway & some local street scenes too!
Profits go towards future collections and vehicle preservation.

Check out our hosted club & society site
www.Sussex-Transport.co.uk
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Established & successful trading since February 1989.

NEWSLETTIER

28th Sussex Edition = October 2011

Southdown =4, NBC = 16, BH&D =2, B&H =1,
Eastbourne = 3, Brighton Corporation = 9, Independent = 1

This month we offer a contrast of historic views, from Brighton Trams in
1938 by Jack Turley to Southdown NBC by Derek Monk, Ernest
Charman, and a little later by John Roberts, all of which are sourced from
genuine original negatives. Our colour selection continues with 8 slides
by Jack Turley. Our ‘historic’ period covers the late ‘30s to 1985,
considering the modern period anything post 1990 for B&W.

Our first KENT EDITION released on the 1st October is now available by
post and online. Our Sussex editions cover Eastbourne but Hastings
Trolleybuses are included in the Kent editions.




Coleur Views irem slices

Our Colour views are given a two character reference to denote whose
collection they derive from, see the data sheet on pages 4 & 5.

L |
JTO063-WCDTE... JTO054-MUF137 ... JT0055-BUFS29... JT0056-2718C0...

JTOOS7-CUF263.. JTO0568-NCD5S.. JTO059-JKS112.. JTOO60-VUF31...

What views do you desire ? Let us know by using feedback.
Use our simple online Survey, which can be found on our site.

Dinnages Transport Publishing can also be found on;
www.facebook.com/pages/Dinnages-of-Brighton-TransportPostcardscouk/113018826281

www.flickr.com/photos/dinnages

Brighton & Southdown
DepOt & BUS Garage Views
Available in both 6x4 & 9x6 Prints

Name :- Your order

Address:- in by S5th

Reorder# - Registration wee | Qty |Reorder# - Registration |sa | Qty
1 21
2 22
3 23
4 24
5 25
6 26
7 27
8 28
9 29
10 30
11 31
12 32
13 33
14 34
15 35
16 36
17 37
18 38
19 39
20 40

Print order column one > Print order column two >

PLEASE MARK VIEWS FROM WHICH ISSUE | Total of both columns here

OF NEWSLETTER IF NOT CURRENT,THANKS. | Multiply quantity by SOpence | £

Fee for Postage and a new Newsletter. (Use this current form or a photocopy of) £ 0] 75p

CREDIT — Please include your last sales receipt where appropriate & enter here > £

DEBIT — Unpaid or underpaid last month, please enter here > £

TOTAL AMOUNT TO PAY OR PAID £

My payment by Cheque is enclosed. £

My payment through BACS dated ; / /2011 £

Amount in credit to carry forward (due from photo exchanges/returns or buying in stock) £

Please make cheques payable to ‘G Dinnage’ sorry anything else will be returned. Funds to clear before posting. (NO card payments)
Payments can also be made by through your Bank using BACS (Telephone/Online), just make your transfer to 089025-11188652

Our photos are not sold on approval, however full credit given on any returns. Postal damages must be notified within 7 days for any
replacements. Purchasing any view from our library is a licence for YOUR personal use only, and does not permit any public display or
other commercial use by yourself or through others, (e.g. books, magazines, web sites), which will require prior consent, details on
application. The complete terms of sale & with regard to © copyright can be viewed at www.TransportPostcards.co.uk/copyright.html
Please photocopy this order form if required. Only one 6x4 view of each image will be supplied. Duplicates will be credited.

Please sign and date your order here: /o




Orelering irom Newsletter

To target our loyal customers to NEWSLETTER, as from our next
planned event in 2011, we will be raising the library print prices to 60p in
line with many others therefore encouraging more postal purchases. Our
‘former owned’ stock of photographs & postcards will remain at 50p.

SUSSEX edition of newsletter is composed towards the end of every
month, taking orders up to the 5th and monthly despatch anytime after
the 7th of the next month with a new issue usually posted with every
order, All orders (single month or multiples) are honoured, late orders
may miss that month posting run, and sent as time permits before the
next issue. Orders CAN be combined with other editions, on the same
order form, just mark which to aid the order process.

PPicture Lifiiary

Over 100 9x6 Prints now available, ready to frame
our range of the most topographical scenes increases each month
These are Mounted 9x6 lab processed onto A4 black card
Subscribers £3.50 from stock, with special requests allow 4 weeks
Ideal as gifts, all fit neatly into ready made A4 certificate frames.
Event print prices £3.95 - 3 styles of frames from £2.50
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28 1Black & White Views

We use the BW code preceeding the number for our own Black & White
Library views, where loaned material will use the photographers initials.

BWOOTE-GSX1... BWO135-VUF3.. BWO140-KCD1 ...

-

BWO153-EUF15... BWO157-EUF22... BWO158-BCD8_ BWO159-KUF23...
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BWOD160-TCD48.. BWO191-LWW8... BWOD198-TCDE1 ... BWD223-tram5...
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BWO303-HUFTE... BWO39TFL-tram.tif BW0400-JKS58. BWO401-KHC3...

BW0431-DPWT . BW04B0 tf
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BWO463-tram
1 g é -
1]
-

e
‘ :

BWW04B4-tram5... BW0497-tram5... BWOS39-VAP3. .. BWO547-JCD48...

BWOB31-8935C. BWOES4-LCD24. . BWOSST-PPM20... BWOS88-PPM20...



Reorder

BWO0076

BWO0135

BW0140

BW0143

BWO0153

BW0157

BW0158

BWO0159

BW0160

BW0191

BW0198

BW0223

BW0303

BW0397

BW0400

BW0401

BW0431

BW0460

BW0461

BW0463

BWO0464

BW0497

BW0539

BWO0547

BW0631

BWO0684

BW0687

BW0688

JT0053

JT0054

JT0055

JT0056

JT0057

JT0058

JT0059

JT0060

co

GGangloff/Dinnages
DerekMonk/Dinnages
DerekMonk/Dinnages
DerekMonk/Dinnages
DerekMonk/Dinnages
DerekMonk/Dinnages
DerekMonk/Dinnages
DerekMonk/Dinnages
DerekMonk/Dinnages
DerekMonk/Dinnages
GGangloff/Dinnages
JackTurley/Dinnages
GKJohnson/Dinnages
JackTurley/Dinnages
JackTurley/Dinnages
JackTurley/Dinnages
JohnRoberts/Dinnages
JohnRoberts/Dinnages
Unknown/Dinnages
Unknown/Dinnages
Unknown/Dinnages
JackTurley/Dinnages
ErnieCharman/Dinnages
GKJohnson/Dinnages
MatherCripps/Dinnages
PeterJohnson/Dinnages
Unknown/Dinnages
Unknown/Dinnages
JackTurley/Dinnages
JackTurley/Dinnages
JackTurley/Dinnages
JackTurley/Dinnages
JackTurley/Dinnages
JackTurley/Dinnages
JackTurley/Dinnages

JackTurley/Dinnages

Dated

31-Jul-82
00/00/74
1975-77
1975-1978
1976-77
1976-77
1976-77
00/00/77
00/00/77
00/00/76
05-May-76
25-Sep-38
?
00/00/39
00-00-50
1950 +
00/00/82
00/06/91
1935-39
1929-39
1934-39
25-Sep-38
00/00/74
?
22-Sep-65
27-Aug-77
00-00-68
00-00-68

?

1976-1980

?

1974-1978

Registration

GSX116N
VUF324K
KCD194F
EUF153D
EUF143D
EUF224D
BCD815L
KUF234F
TCD485J
LWVe651P
TCDé612J
F-52
HUF764E
F-74
JK9987
KHC368

DPW781T

C-22

E-17

F-52
VAP33
JCD48
6939CD
LCD240F
PPM203G
PPM206G
WCD78
NUF137G
BUF529C
2718CD
CUF263L
NCD550W
JK9112

VUF317K
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Chassis

Bedford YRT

Daimler CRL6L

Leyland Leopard PSU3/1R
Leyland Leopard PSU3/1R
Leyland Leopard PSU3/1R
Leyland Leopard PSU3/3R
Leyland National

Bristol RESL6G

Bristol RESL6L

Ford A 0609

Bristol RESL6G

Brill 21E

Leyland Leopard PSU3/1R
Brill 21E

AEC Regent llI

AEC Regent V

Leyland National 11351A/1R
Scania

Brill 21E

Brill 21E

Brill 21E

Brill 21E

Bristol Lodekka FSF6G
Leyland Titan PD2/1.
Leyland Titan PD3/5.
Leyland Leopard PSU3/3R
Bristol RESL6G

Bristol RESL6G

Leyland Titan PD2/37.
Leyland Panther Cub PSC1/1.
Leyland Titan PD2/37.
Leyland Leopard L2T
Leyland Leopard PSU3B/4RT
Bristol VRTSL6LX

Leyland Titan PD1

Daimler CRG6L

FirstOperator

Edinburgh Corporation
Southdown

Southdown

Southdown

Southdown

Southdown

Southdown

Southdown

Southdown

Southdown

Southdown

Brighton Corporation
Southdown

Brighton Corporation
Eastbourne Corporation
Eastbourne Corporation
Eastern National

Brighton & Hove B&C Co
Brighton Corporation
Brighton Corporation
Brighton Corporation
Brighton Corporation
Southdown

Southdown

Southdown

Southdown

Brighton, Hove & District
Brighton, Hove & District
Brighton Corporation Transport
Brighton Corporation Transport
Brighton Corporation Transport
Southdown Motor Services
Southdown Motor Services
Southdown Motor Services
Eastbourne Corporation

Southdown Motor Services

Operator Livery

King of the Road Coaches
BH&D/RC/S+BH&D/WB
Southdown/NBCG/WB
Southdown/NBCG/WB
Southdown/NBCG/WB
Southdown/NBCG/WB
Southdown/NBCG/WB
Southdown/NBCG/WB
Southdown/NBCG/CB
Southdown/NBCG/CB
Southdown/NBCG/WB
BCT Transport
Southdown/Script

BCT Transport
Eastbourne Blue/Primrose+Crest
Eastbourne Blue/Primrose+Crest
ENational/NBCG/WB2
B&H/Coach Lines

BCT Tramways

BCT

BCT

BCT
Southdown/GCNS-BH
Southdown/GC/GoldBlock
accident/fire
Southdown/NBC/NXW
BH&D/Cream/GoldBlock
BH&D/Cream/GoldBlock
BCT/RC/GB+Crest
BCT/RC/GB+Crest
BCT/BW
Southdown/G/Script
Southdown/NBC/WNX
Southdown/NBC/Redifusion
Eastbourne/Cream-+crest

Southdown/NBC/WB

Route

School
3A
205
117
46
164
208
167

114

221
TOUR

25

Tour
2
44
Private
D
D
L
TOUR

Depot

31

26

44A
49

52

Private
Express
230
6

Race Special

Notes

King of the Road school service on Worthing seafront, a colourful livery
Heading for Hangelton, Grenadier Hotel at Hove Station

Heading for Findon outside Worthing Garage

Route 117 Horsham Carfax at Pool Valley

Route 46 Brighton at Old Steine

Local service in Haywards Heath. Chassis new 1965, new body retained reg.
Route 208 East Worthing circular at Worthing by cinema

Haywards Heath by bus & railway station

Heading for Lower Bevendean passing through Old Steine
Possibly on staff test trials not on service, os Brighton Sta

Route 221 Royal George at Crabtree Lane (BH&D missing)

TLRL tour at race hill special posing with driver/conductor

Heading for Lewes - Eastbourne at Pool Valley

Driver Pat Ryan + conductor upper rock gardens termini

Possible tour by a transport society. By the pier.

Outside Eastbourne Railway Station heading for Churchdale Road
On hire/loan to Southdown Became 1st operational Gardner engined bus (1981)
B&H Albion buses at The Greyhound Stadium Hove

Brighton tram Steine route D with 48 & 63

Brighton tram Steine route D

Brighton tram to Lewes road by North street

Brighton tram on special tour at Race Hill

Conway Street

route 15 Patcham at Victoria rd Portslade

Hit by 2Bil 2105 on Roundstone Crossing. Wrecker 566AP JNG641
Captured on National Express service in Southampton (PJ3C837)
Hangleton for Brighton Station (D.Blumson2008)

Black Rock termini facing north for return journey (D.Blumson2008)
Old Steine by fountain

Aquarium roundabout & Fortes

Brighton Station, Queens Road & Hudsons building

With EFN163L on 105 Lydd & East Kent coach. Location?

National Express. Location?

Rediffusion advert also LFS297F 117 & PUF134N 700 Pool Valley
Seashore bus route’

Awaiting race day passengers off EIm Grove Lot after fire 14/4/1978
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