# Transport publishinG

Post your form, or enquiries with SAE, to Dinnages, Unit 11, Hove, BN3 5RA

Historic Transport & Local Photographs
A Unique library of photographs from original material
Prints available as album 6x4 views & mounted 9x6

Stockist of current bus and railway booklets from;
Maidstone & District and East Kent Bus Club
The Omnibus Society, PHRS Book series
Peter A Harding, Branch Line Railway Series
Buggleskelly Railway books
Always a selection of used & obsolete transport books
Historic & Contemporary Transport Films on DVD

Check out our Online store or auction sales.

Postal Sales & enquiries welcome, or find us at an event.

An established family concern, trading over 22 years.

The Dinnages Library has been created from original negatives and slides from a variety of well known photographers. For a full list of collections & photographers material we own outright, visit our online store giving more detailed information. Full commercial rights & exclusive collections from; Jack Turley, Ernie Charman, Peter Gavin, Mather Cripps, Dave Taylor, Les Hough, Martin & John Piggott, and G Arnold.

### www.TransportPostcards.co.uk

UK Trams, Trolleybuses, Buses, on Road Transport, From Pre-War Steam, through to Diesel & Electric Traction, Including Volk's Railway & some local street scenes too! Profits go towards future collections and vehicle preservation.

> Check out our hosted club & society site www.Sussex-Transport.co.uk

Established & successful trading since February 1989.

### NEWSLETTER

28th Sussex Edition = October 2011



Southdown = 4, NBC = 16, BH&D = 2, B&H = 1, Eastbourne = 3, Brighton Corporation = 9, Independent = 1

This month we offer a contrast of historic views, from Brighton Trams in 1938 by Jack Turley to Southdown NBC by Derek Monk, Ernest Charman, and a little later by John Roberts, all of which are sourced from genuine original negatives. Our colour selection continues with 8 slides by Jack Turley. Our 'historic' period covers the late '30s to 1985, considering the modern period anything post 1990 for B&W.

Our first KENT EDITION released on the 1st October is now available by post and online. Our Sussex editions cover Eastbourne but Hastings Trolleybuses are included in the Kent editions.



### 8 Colour Views from slides

Our Colour views are given a two character reference to denote whose collection they derive from, see the data sheet on pages 4 & 5.









JT0056-2718CD

JT0053-WCD78...





JT0054-NUF137...



JT0055-BUF529



JT0057-CUF263...

JT0058-NCD55...

JT0059-JK9112...

JT0060-VUF31...

What views do you desire? Let us know by using feedback. Use our simple online Survey, which can be found on our site.

### Dinnages Transport Publishing can also be found on;

www.facebook.com/pages/Dinnages-of-Brighton-TransportPostcardscouk/113018826281 www.flickr.com/photos/dinnages

facebook







**Brighton & Southdown Depot & Bus Garage views** Available in both 6x4 & 9x6 Prints

Name:- Address:-						
Reorder# - Registration	Leave Blank	Qty	Reorder# - Registration	Leave Blank	Qty	
		1			21	
		2			22	
		3			23	
		4			24	
		5			25	
		6			26	
		7			27	
		8			28	
		9			29	
		10			30	
		11			31	
		12			32	
		13			33	
		14			34	
		15			35	
		16			36	
		17			37	
		18			38	
		19			39	
		20			40	
Print order column one >			Print order column two >			
PLEASE MARK VIEWS FROM WHICH ISSUE Total of both columns here						
OF NEWSLETTER IF NOT CURRENT, THANKS. Multiply quantity by 50pence						
Fee for Postage and a new Newsletter. (Use this current form or a photocopy of)						
CREDIT — Please include your last sales i	eceipt v	where ap	propriate & enter here >	£		
DEBIT — Unpaid or underpaid last month, please enter here >						
TOTAL AMOUNT TO PAY OR PAID						
My payment by Cheque is enclosed.						
My payment through BACS dated;	£					
Amount in credit to carry forward (due from	es/returns or buying in stock)	£				
Please make cheques payable to 'G Dinnage' sorry a						

Payments can also be made by through your Bank using BACS (Telephone/Online), just make your transfer to 089025-11188652 Our photos are not sold on approval, however full credit given on any returns. Postal damages must be notified within 7 days for any replacements. Purchasing any view from our library is a licence for YOUR personal use only, and does not permit any public display or other commercial use by yourself or through others, (e.g. books, magazines, web sites), which will require prior consent, details on application. The complete terms of sale & with regard to © copyright can be viewed at www.TransportPostcards.co.uk/copyright.html Please photocopy this order form if required. Only one 6x4 view of each image will be supplied. Duplicates will be credited.

Please sign and date your order here:	/ /

### Ordering from Newsletter

To target our loval customers to NEWSLETTER, as from our next planned event in 2011, we will be raising the library print prices to 60p in line with many others therefore encouraging more postal purchases. Our 'former owned' stock of photographs & postcards will remain at 50p.





SUSSEX edition of newsletter is composed towards the end of every month, taking orders up to the 5th and monthly despatch anytime after the 7th of the next month with a new issue usually posted with every order, All orders (single month or multiples) are honoured, late orders may miss that month posting run, and sent as time permits before the next issue. Orders CAN be combined with other editions, on the same order form, just mark which to aid the order process.





Over 100 9x6 Prints now available, ready to frame Our range of the most topographical scenes increases each month These are Mounted 9x6 lab processed onto A4 black card Subscribers £3.50 from stock, with special requests allow 4 weeks Ideal as gifts, all fit neatly into ready made A4 certificate frames. Event print prices £3.95 - 3 styles of frames from £2.50

## 28 Black & White Views

We use the BW code preceeding the number for our own Black & White Library views, where loaned material will use the photographers initials.



BW0076-GSX1...



BW0153-EUF15...



BW0135-VUF3





BW0140-KCD1 BW0143-EUF14...





BW0158-BCD8...



BW0159-KUF23...



BW0160-TCD48...



BW0157-EUF22...

BW0191-LWV6...



BW0198-TCD61...



BW0223-tram5...



BW0303-HUF76



BW0397L-tram.tif



BW0400-JK998



BW0401-KHC3



BW0431-DPW7...





BW0460.tif



BW0461-tram2...



BW0463-tram1...



BW0464-tram5



BW0497-tram5



BW0539-VAP3





BW0687-PPM20...



BW0688-PPM20...



BW0631-6939C



BW0684-LCD24

3

Reorder	C ©	Dated	Registration	Chassis	FirstOperator	Operator Livery	Route	Notes
BW0076	GGangloff/Dinnages	31-Jul-82	GSX116N	Bedford YRT	Edinburgh Corporation	King of the Road Coaches	School	King of the Road school service on Worthing seafront, a colourful livery
BW0135	DerekMonk/Dinnages	00/00/74	VUF324K	Daimler CRL6L	Southdown	BH&D/RC/S+BH&D/WB	3A	Heading for Hangelton, Grenadier Hotel at Hove Station
BW0140	DerekMonk/Dinnages	1975-77	KCD194F	Leyland Leopard PSU3/1R	Southdown	Southdown/NBCG/WB	205	Heading for Findon outside Worthing Garage
BW0143	DerekMonk/Dinnages	1975-1978	EUF153D	Leyland Leopard PSU3/1R	Southdown	Southdown/NBCG/WB	117	Route 117 Horsham Carfax at Pool Valley
BW0153	DerekMonk/Dinnages	1976-77	EUF143D	Leyland Leopard PSU3/1R	Southdown	Southdown/NBCG/WB	46	Route 46 Brighton at Old Steine
BW0157	DerekMonk/Dinnages	1976-77	EUF224D	Leyland Leopard PSU3/3R	Southdown	Southdown/NBCG/WB	164	Local service in Haywards Heath. Chassis new 1965, new body retained reg.
BW0158	DerekMonk/Dinnages	1976-77	BCD815L	Leyland National	Southdown	Southdown/NBCG/WB	208	Route 208 East Worthing circular at Worthing by cinema
BW0159	DerekMonk/Dinnages	00/00/77	KUF234F	Bristol RESL6G	Southdown	Southdown/NBCG/WB	167	Haywards Heath by bus & railway station
BW0160	DerekMonk/Dinnages	00/00/77	TCD485J	Bristol RESL6L	Southdown	Southdown/NBCG/CB	114	Heading for Lower Bevendean passing through Old Steine
BW0191	DerekMonk/Dinnages	00/00/76	LWV651P	Ford A 0609	Southdown	Southdown/NBCG/CB		Possibly on staff test trials not on service, os Brighton Sta
BW0198	GGangloff/Dinnages	05-May-76	TCD612J	Bristol RESL6G	Southdown	Southdown/NBCG/WB	221	Route 221 Royal George at Crabtree Lane (BH&D missing)
BW0223	JackTurley/Dinnages	25-Sep-38	F-52	Brill 21E	Brighton Corporation	BCT Transport	TOUR	TLRL tour at race hill special posing with driver/conductor
BW0303	GKJohnson/Dinnages	?	HUF764E	Leyland Leopard PSU3/1R	Southdown	Southdown/Script	25	Heading for Lewes - Eastbourne at Pool Valley
BW0397	JackTurley/Dinnages	00/00/39	F-74	Brill 21E	Brighton Corporation	BCT Transport		Driver Pat Ryan + conductor upper rock gardens termini
BW0400	JackTurley/Dinnages	00-00-50	JK9987	AEC Regent III	Eastbourne Corporation	Eastbourne Blue/Primrose+Crest	Tour	Possible tour by a transport society. By the pier.
BW0401	JackTurley/Dinnages	1950 +	KHC368	AEC Regent V	Eastbourne Corporation	Eastbourne Blue/Primrose+Crest	2	Outside Eastbourne Railway Station heading for Churchdale Road
BW0431	JohnRoberts/Dinnages	00/00/82	DPW781T	Leyland National 11351A/1R	Eastern National	ENational/NBCG/WB2	44	On hire/loan to Southdown Became 1st operational Gardner engined bus (1981)
BW0460	JohnRoberts/Dinnages	00/06/91	~	Scania	Brighton & Hove B&C Co	B&H/Coach Lines	Private	B&H Albion buses at The Greyhound Stadium Hove
BW0461	Unknown/Dinnages	1935-39	C-22	Brill 21E	Brighton Corporation	BCT Tramways	D	Brighton tram Steine route D with 48 & 63
BW0463	Unknown/Dinnages	1929-39	E-17	Brill 21E	Brighton Corporation	BCT	D	Brighton tram Steine route D
BW0464	Unknown/Dinnages	1934-39	F-54	Brill 21E	Brighton Corporation	BCT	L	Brighton tram to Lewes road by North street
BW0497	JackTurley/Dinnages	25-Sep-38	F-52	Brill 21E	Brighton Corporation	BCT	TOUR	Brighton tram on special tour at Race Hill
BW0539	ErnieCharman/Dinnages	00/00/74	VAP33	Bristol Lodekka FSF6G	Southdown	Southdown/GCNS-BH	Depot	Conway Street
BW0547	GKJohnson/Dinnages	?	JCD48	Leyland Titan PD2/1.	Southdown	Southdown/GC/GoldBlock	15	route 15 Patcham at Victoria rd Portslade
BW0631	MatherCripps/Dinnages	22-Sep-65	6939CD	Leyland Titan PD3/5.	Southdown	accident/fire	31	Hit by 2Bil 2105 on Roundstone Crossing. Wrecker 566AP JNG641
BW0684	PeterJohnson/Dinnages	27-Aug-77	LCD240F	Leyland Leopard PSU3/3R	Southdown	Southdown/NBC/NXW	26	Captured on National Express service in Southampton (PJ3C837)
BW0687	Unknown/Dinnages	00-00-68	PPM203G	Bristol RESL6G	Brighton, Hove & District	BH&D/Cream/GoldBlock	8	Hangleton for Brighton Station (D.Blumson2008)
BW0688	Unknown/Dinnages	00-00-68	PPM206G	Bristol RESL6G	Brighton, Hove & District	BH&D/Cream/GoldBlock	44A	Black Rock termini facing north for return journey (D.Blumson2008)
JT0053	JackTurley/Dinnages	?	WCD78	Leyland Titan PD2/37.	Brighton Corporation Transport	BCT/RC/GB+Crest	49	Old Steine by fountain
JT0054	JackTurley/Dinnages	?	NUF137G	Leyland Panther Cub PSC1/1	. Brighton Corporation Transport	BCT/RC/GB+Crest	52	Aquarium roundabout & Fortes
JT0055	JackTurley/Dinnages	?	BUF529C	Leyland Titan PD2/37.	Brighton Corporation Transport	BCT/BW		Brighton Station, Queens Road & Hudsons building
JT0056	JackTurley/Dinnages	?	2718CD	Leyland Leopard L2T	Southdown Motor Services	Southdown/G/Script	Private	With EFN163L on 105 Lydd & East Kent coach. Location?
JT0057	JackTurley/Dinnages	?	CUF263L	Leyland Leopard PSU3B/4RT	Southdown Motor Services	Southdown/NBC/WNX	Express	National Express. Location?
JT0058	JackTurley/Dinnages	1976-1980	NCD550W	Bristol VRTSL6LX	Southdown Motor Services	Southdown/NBC/Redifusion	230	Rediffusion advert also LFS297F 117 & PUF134N 700 Pool Valley
JT0059	JackTurley/Dinnages	?	JK9112	Leyland Titan PD1	Eastbourne Corporation	Eastbourne/Cream+crest	6	Seashore bus route'
JT0060	JackTurley/Dinnages	1974-1978	VUF317K	Daimler CRG6L	Southdown Motor Services	Southdown/NBC/WB	Race Special	
			4					5